



RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's have received various requests from parents and other interested persons relative to both the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve and the medical significance of those food ingredients.

Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents who understandably are concerned about a medical condition which a child may suffer from and the impact that diet and nutrition may have on that medical condition.

We at Maschio's, of course, would like to assist those inquiring parents to the maximum extent that we can, but we are constrained to advise that there are significant limitations on the responses that we can furnish.

First, we do not independently perform testing with respect to the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve nor are we required to by the terms of the Agreement which we enter into with your school district.

The only source of any information that we are able to provide relative to the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve is literature which may be furnished to us by the manufacturer or supplier to Maschio's of the involved food product and that information is not independently verified or checked by Maschio's and may or may not be accurate.

Accordingly, although in limited cases we may be in a position to furnish information about the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve because that information has been supplied to us by our suppliers, we are not in a position to affirm the accuracy of that information or even to suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents.

Second, we, of course, cannot provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products which we prepare and serve and accordingly we are not in a position to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact, adverse or otherwise, which any such food product may have on the existing medical condition of a child.

We, of course, will be pleased to provide any interested parent with copies of the menus for the meals which we prepare and serve, but we are not in a position to present any opinions or conclusions regarding the interaction or impact which any of the food products which we prepare and serve may have on the existing medical condition of a child.

Any such medical opinion or conclusion will have to be secured from a physician or another skilled and knowledgeable professional, the professional services of whom are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's, of course, remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your children and we look forward to continuing to cooperate with representatives of your school district and parents to achieve that objective.

Bagels, Whole Grain White, Sliced, IW (#982)



Whether it's cream cheese, butter or jam, our whole grain white bagels are delicious any way you serve them. They come individually wrapped in an oven safe film if you're in the mood to heat them first.

General Specifications

Pack: 84/2 oz
Kosher: No
Shelf Life: 5 days at ambient. 365 days frozen.
Status: Available

19G
WHOLE
GRAINS
PER SERVING

SCHOOL SPECIFICATIONS

Nutritional Ratio: 6-0-5

Grain (ounce equivalents): 2.25
Whole Grain: 19.36g, 51%
Enriched Flour: 18.6g
Combined Flour 37.97g

INGREDIENTS

Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Ascorbic Acid, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Brown Sugar, Granulated Sugar. Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following Ingredients: Yeast, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Honey, Soybean Oil, Molasses, Mono and Diglycerides, Corn Meal, Calcium Propionate, L-Cysteine, Enzymes.

ALLERGENS & DISCLOSURES

Contains wheat ingredients. This product is processed in a facility that produces products with milk, sesame, and soy. This product is produced in a nut-free facility.

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 1 Bagel (57g)

Amount per serving
Calories 150

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g	1%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 270mg	10%
Total Carbohydrate 29g	11%
Dietary Fiber 3g	9%
Sugars 3g	
Includes <1g Added Sugars	1%
Protein 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 30mg	2%
Iron 1.8mg	10%
Potassium 100mg	2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Instructions

PREPARATION

Thaw overnight under refrigeration.

Bagels, Whole Grain White, Sliced, IW (#982)

Case Specifications

GTIN: 00737410982007

Dimensions: 20.063" x 13.25" x 8.5"

Cube: 1.31

Gross Weight: 11.75 lb

Per Pallet: 70

Tier x Height: 7 x 10

Inside Pack: 84 pieces per case

Bid Specification

Bake Crafters Bagels, Whole Grain White, Sliced, IW; must be whole grain rich and provide 2.25 ounce grain equivalents.

Portion to provide at least 125.0 calories, with no more than 2 grams of fat. Must contain less than 320.0 milligrams of sodium. Acceptable brand: Bake Crafters 982.



100/1OZ CUP CREAM CH SPRD - WHOLESOM



Item #: STK12563SCHREIBE
Mfr #: 13517
GTIN: 10734730578863
Supplier: Schreiber Foods
Brand: WHOLESOME FARMS

Nutrition

The actual nutritional label may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Ready to Eat)

Serving Size	28 g
Servings Per Container	100
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	70.0
	Calories from fat 7
% Daily Value*	
Saturated Fat	4.0 g 20.0%
Trans Fat	0.0 g
Cholesterol	20.0 mg 7.0%
Sodium	110.0 mg 5.0%
Potassium	0.0 mg 0.0%
Total Carbohydrate	2.0 g 1.0%
Dietary Fiber	0.0 g
Sugar	2.0 g
Protein	1.0 g
Calcium	0 mg 0%
Iron	0.0 mg 0.0%
Vitamin D	0.0 µg

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie need

Allergens

Contains: Milk

Free From: Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Eggs, Fish, Crustacean, Soy, Wheat

Claims

Product Information

Classification: Cheese/Cheese Substitutes (Perishable) (10000028)
Dimensions (HxWxD): 5.5 x 8.31 x 10.68 IN
Volume: 488.30562 CI
Weight Gross / Net: 7.35 LB / 6.25 LB
Origin: (US) UNITED STATES
Storage Temperature: 33° to 45°
Shelf Life (days): 150
Pallet Configuration: Ti:18 Hi:8
Cases Per Pallet: 144
Servings Per Container: 100

Ingredients

PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, GUAR GUM, CITRIC ACID, CAROB BEAN GUM, XANTHAN GUM, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR). CONTAINS: MILK

Packaging and Storage

Keep Refrigerated 33 degrees to 45 degrees F. May be shipped up to 55 degrees over 72 hours.

Preparation and Cooking

Ready to Eat - Keep Refrigerated until use. Do not freeze.

Serving Suggestions

Great for on-the-go use like spreading on bagels or using as a dip for crackers and pretzels.



Bongards Mozzarella String Stick - 168/1 oz

Bongards Mozzarella String Cheese Sticks come in a case of 168, 1 ounce portions. These sticks are individually wrapped and perfect for snacking.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

28g	Serving Size
168	Servings Per Case
80	Calories per Serving
6g	Total Fat
3.5g	Saturated Fat
0g	Trans Fat
15mg	Cholesterol
200mg	Sodium
0g	Total Carbs
0g	Dietary Fiber
0g	Sugars
7g	Protein
0%	Vitamin D
15%	Calcium
0%	Iron
0%	Potassium

Ingredients: Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes

Contains: Milk

PRODUCT CODE	402951
UPC CODE	0-71078-70030-7
GTIN	1-00-71078-40295-6
CASE DIMENSIONS	12.625" X 7.875" X 6.65"
CASE CUBE	0.385 CUBIC FEET
NET WEIGHT	10.50 LBS.
GROSS WEIGHT	11.00 LBS.
TI X HI	18 X 7
CASES/PALLET	126
SHELF LIFE	150 DAYS
REFRIGERATION	KEEP REFRIGERATED
STORAGE TEMP	33-40 DEGREES
CN MEAT EQUIV. (OZ)	1.00





Product Name: Marble Stick – 168 / 1 oz Code No: 402931

Manufacturer: Bongards Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 168 / 1 oz.

I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide (FBG)	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	FBG Yield/Servings Per Unit	Creditable Amount*
Cheese	1 oz	X	1	1 MMA
A. Total Creditable APP Amount¹				1 MMA

*Creditable Amount – Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

II. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, manufacturer's name, and code number	Ounces Dry APP Per Portion	Multiply	% of Protein As-Is*	Divide by 18**	Creditable Amount APP***
B. Total Creditable APP Amount¹					
C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded to nearest ¼ oz)					

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

¹Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.25oz (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat equivalent). Do **not** round up. If you are crediting M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total Creditable M/MA Amount) until after you have added the Total Creditable APP Amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 1 oz

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 1 MMA

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the information is true and correct and that a 1 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFP Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

Scott Tomes
Signature

Chief Revenue Officer
Title

Scott Tomes
Printed Name

11/14/2019
Date

952-277-5500
Phone Number



73463 - DNMLS CUP STRAWBERRY 48X4OZ AFH FFS

Nonfat yogurt cups #1 dairy brand for kids Strawberry flavor Convenient bulk packaging Provides calcium and vitamin D Non-GMO

Brand: Danimals®



Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 CONTAINER (113g)
Servings Per Container: 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 60

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	1%
Sodium 70mg	3%
Potassium 0mg	4%
Total Carbohydrate 12g	4%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 9g	
Protein 4g	

Vitamin A 0%	•	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	•	Iron 0%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbs.		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

Ingredients

Cultured Grade a Non Fat Milk, Cane Sugar, Water, Food Starch, Strawberries, Contains Less Than 1% of Natural Flavors, Fruit And Vegetable Juice (For Color), Lemon Juice Concentrate, Agar Agar, Vitamin D3.

Case Specifications

GTIN	20036632027317	Case Gross Weight	12.98 LB
UPC		Case Net Weight	12 LB
Pack Size	1 / 4OZ	Case L,W,H	15.25 IN, 10.38 IN, 5.69 IN
Shelf Life	24 Days	Cube	0.52 CF
Tie x High	12 x 11		

Preparation and Cooking

This product can be consumed directly from the container. No preparation required. It should be stored in refrigeration up until the time of consumption. It can also be frozen for a special treat!

Serving Suggestions

This product can be consumed on it's own, or as a part of a healthy meal or snack.

Packaging and Storage

This product is a 4 oz. individual plastic cup with a foil lid. It's packaged in a multi-pack configuration with 12 - 4 packs. Each cup has a UPC code that can be scanned. The cups snap apart. Product should be stored in refrigeration in an upright position. It can be frozen if desired.

Allergens

CONTAINS:
Milk or Milk Derivatives

FREE FROM:

Crustaceans or Crustacean Derivatives, Eggs or Egg Derivatives, Fish or Fish Derivatives, Mustard or Mustard Derivatives, Peanuts or Peanut Derivatives, Sesameseeds or Sesameseed Derivatives, Soybeans or Soybean Derivatives, Sulphites or Sulphite Derivatives, Treenuts or Treenut Derivatives, Wheat or Wheat Derivatives

Nutritional Claims: Kosher DAIRY